Resolution 2023-02 Bridge Improvement Grant / Local Federal Bridge Programs

WHEREAS, City of Egan, wishes to submit an a Bridge Improvement Grant and/or Local Federal Bridge	• •
STRUCTURE NUMBER AND LOCATION:	
51-124-136 – East 2 nd Street over the Big Siou	ux River
And, WHERAS, NA certifies that the project(s) Highway and Bridge Improvement Plan;	are listed in the county's Five-Year County
And, WHEREAS, City of Egan agrees to pay the funds and/or 0.0% match on the Local Federal Bridge	e NA% match on the Bridge Improvement Grant funds;
And, WHERAS, City of Egan, hereby authorize Bridge application and any required funding commitn	es the Bridge Improvement Grant and Local Federal nents.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:	
That the South Dakota Department of Transp attached Bridge Improvement Grant and/or Local Fed	ortation be and hereby is requested to accept the deral Bridge Application.
Vote of Trustees: YES <u>4</u> NO <u>0</u>	
Dated at Egan, SD this 19 th day of July, 2023.	
Attest:	
Brenda Duncan, Finance Officer	Cody Chamblin, Chairman